# #CH \$40 00 181945 10

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JDS Pharmaceuticals, LLC (a New York limited liability company)	2004-08-25	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
JDS Pharmaceuticals, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)	122 E. 42nd Street	41st Floor	New York	NY	10168

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10343997	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: (617) 951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 28120** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Matthew P. Vincent
DATE SIGNED:	2004-10-25

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=JDSPP01002-usassn-A000001.tif source=JDSPP01002-usassn-A000002.tif source=JDSPP01002-usassn-A000003.tif

PATENT REEL: 015284 FRAME: 0989



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JDS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "JDS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "JDS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.



3830491 8100M

040621399

Warriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 3315657

DATE: 08-25-04

PATENT

REEL: 015284 FRAME: 0990

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:45 PM 08/25/2004 FILED 01:41 PM 08/25/2004 SRV 040621399 - 3830491 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

JDS Pharmaceuticals, LLC

(a New York limited liability company)

INTO

JDS Pharmaceuticals, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is JDS Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is JDS Pharmaceuticals, LLC. The jurisdiction in which this limited liability company was formed is New York.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both limited liability companies.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is JDS Pharmaceuticals, LLC.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 158 Mercer Street, New York, NY 10012, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
- 7. The Agreement and Plan of Merger provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate.

9479858\_1

PATENT REEL: 015284 FRAME: 0991 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 25th day of August, 2004.

Ву: \_

uthorized Person

Name:

Print or Type

9479858\_1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015284 FRAME: 0992